JUNIPER-DESIGN.COM
®
157 WATER STREET SOUTHINGTON, CT 06489
Juniper’s MULTIVERSE® System* is a revolutionary, low -voltage power
distribution system that redefines the aesthetic and technical
capabilities of track lighting. Track segments and connectors are
combined to create striking visual motifs spanning as far as 150

	— Field cuttable (see Layout Guide for details)
	— 2 circuits standard — change circuit by reversing fixture
on the ribbon
	— All components must be ordered separately except
where noted
	— Primer is field -paintable
	— See Finishes page for full finish selection options
	— Each ribbon/track comes with one Track End Coupler
Interface on each end; must be removed before field cutting
Each ribbon segment includes an appropriate amount of clips determined by the length — clips should be mounted within 3 inches of
each end of the ribbon segment, with no more than 18 inches between clips.
RIBBON
ITEM INCL. CLIPS QTY FINISH PART NUMBER
2 FT RIBBON
2
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-TRK1-02-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-TRK1-02-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-TRK1-02-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-TRK1-02-31
4 FT RIBBON
3
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-TRK1-04-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-TRK1-04-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-TRK1-04-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-TRK1-04-31
6 FT RIBBON
4
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-TRK1-06-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-TRK1-06-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-TRK1-06-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-TRK1-06-31
ITEM PART NUMBER
SURFACE
MOUNT CLIP
Mounts the ribbon to any flat

5/
31
/2
02
3
System Specifications System SpecificationsSystem Specifications
ITEM FINISH PART NUMBER
END CAP
Terminates one end
of a ribbon segment
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-CON1-EC-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-CON1-EC-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-CON1-EC-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-CON1-EC-31
INLINE
Connects two ribbon
segments
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-CON1-IL-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-CON1-IL-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-CON1-IL-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-CON1-IL-31
90 DEGREE
CORNER
Connects two ribbon
segments at 90°
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-CON1-90-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-CON1-90-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-CON1-90-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-CON1-90-31
3-WAY
Connects three ribbon
segments at 90°
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-CON1-3W-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-CON1-3W-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-CON1-3W-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-CON1-3W-31
4-WAY
Connects four ribbon
segments at 90°
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-CON1-4W-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-CON1-4W-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-CON1-4W-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-CON1-4W-31
RIBBON CONNECTORS
IN -PLANE
Please contact Juniper for alternate configurations.
A connector or power feed is required at the end of all ribbon segments.
All connectors allow for pass through of the circuit; to isolate the ends of the track,
add provided Isolating Tape to the track ends.
For additional mounting and dimension information, see Minimum Dimensions.
All connectors allow for pass through of the circuit; to isolate the ends of the track, add provided Isolating Tape to the track ends.
Please contact Juniper for alternate configurations.
RIBBON CONNECTORS
OUT -OF -PLANE
ITEM FINISH PART NUMBER
INSIDE CORNER
Connects two ribbon
segments at 90°, as in the
intersection of a wall and
a ceiling
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-CON1-IC-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-CON1-IC-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-CON1-IC-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-CON1-IC-31
OUTSIDE CORNER
Connects two ribbon
segments at 90°, as in the
intersection of two walls
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-CON1-OC-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-CON1-OC-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-CON1-OC-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-CON1-OC-31
2
”
2”
2”

3
System Specifications System Specifications
POWER FEED CONNECTORS STANDARD KITS
ITEM FINISH PART NUMBER
INLINE
Direct wire with low voltage
cable; can feed in both
directions; can be mounted
to surface or standard 4"
octagon box
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-IL-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-IL-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-IL-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-IL-31
END
Direct wire with low voltage
cable; feeds in one direction;
can be mounted to surface
or standard 4" octagon box
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-EF-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-EF-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-EF-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-EF-31
90 DEGREE
CORNER
Direct wire with low voltage
cable; can feed in both
directions; can be mounted
to surface or standard 4"
octagon box
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-90-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-90-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-90-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-90-31
CONDUIT
Accepts conduit via ½"
knockout, feeds in one
direction
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-RPF1-S-CF-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-RPF1-S-CF-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-RPF1-S-CF-30
31 PRIMER JPR-MLTV-RPF1-S-CF-31
ITEM PARTS INCLUDED PART NUMBER UNITS
4FT KIT — END FEED
J-Box Cover Plate optional
JPR-MLTV-KIT1-ST-0004-R-J-EF-XX

System Specifications System Specifications
SUSPENSION ADAPTORS
ITEM FINISH PART NUMBER
SUSPENSION
ADAPTOR —
POWERED
Connects 24VDC suspension
luminaires < 5lbs to the
MULTIVERSE® ribbon — accepts
Juniper coaxial cable
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-ADP1-P-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-ADP1-P-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-ADP1-P-30
SUSPENSION
ADAPTOR —
NON-POWERED
Connects 24VDC suspension
luminaires < 5lbs to the
MULTIVERSE® ribbon — accepts
3/64 aircraft cable
32 BLACK JPR-MLTV-ADP1-S-32
33 SATIN ALUMINUM JPR-MLTV-ADP1-S-33
30 WHITE JPR-MLTV-ADP1-S-30
1
.4
”
1

TRACK 4' — 3 CLIPS JPR-MLTV-TRK1-04-XX 2
END CAP JPR-MLTV-CON1-EC-XX 2
INLINE POWER FEED — REMOTE
SURFACE MOUNT (J-BOX) JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-IL-XX 1
12FT KIT — END FEED
J-Box Cover Plate optional
JPR-MLTV-KIT1-ST-0012-R-J-EF-XX
TRACK 6' — 4 CLIPS JPR-MLTV-TRK1-06-XX 2
END CAP JPR-MLTV-CON1-EC-XX 1
END POWER FEED — REMOTE
SURFACE MOUNT (J-BOX)
JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-EF-XX 1
INLINE CONNECTOR JPR-MLTV-CON1-IL-XX 1
12FT KIT — INLINE FEED
J-Box Cover Plate optional
12FT KIT — INLINE FEED JPR-MLTV-KIT1-ST-0012-R-J-IL-XX
TRACK 6' — 4 CLIPS JPR-MLTV-TRK1-06-XX 2
END CAP JPR-MLTV-CON1-EC-XX 2
INLINE POWER FEED — REMOTE
SURFACE MOUNT (J-BOX) JPR-MLTV-RPF1-J-IL-XX 1